DRIVE
Concealed tilt sash locking drive.
DRIVE axxent DK
Window systems
Door systems
Comfort systems
ASSEMBLY AND
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Device type
DRIVE axxent DK
Type designation
meets the following fundamental requirements:
EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
EN 301 489-1
EN 301 489-17
Low voltage directive 2014/35/EU
EN 60335-1:2012
EN 60335-2-103:2010
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
This declaration is based on test reports from:
EMC TestHaus Dr. Schreiber GmbH - Test protocol 14/383
The incomplete machine may only be commissioned if it has been ascertained (if required) that the machine into which it is
to be installed conforms to the specifications of the Machinery Directive.
The specific technical documentation has been drafted in accordance with Appendix VII Part B of the EC Machinery
Directive 2006/42/EC.
We undertake to provide such documentation to the regulatory authorities in electronic format within a reasonable time
upon a well-founded request. The aforementioned technical documentation can be obtained from the manufacturer.
Siegen, 03/06/2017
This declaration certifies conformity with the directives cited but does not constitute a warrant of properties in a legal sense.
The safety instructions provided in the product documentation supplied require compliance.
Contact your dealer:
Head O�  ce:
Industriestraße 1–3
57234 Wilnsdorf
GERMANY
Phone: +49 271 3931-0
Telefax: +49 271 3931-333
SIEGENIA worldwide:
Austria  Phone: +43 6225 8301
Belarus  Phone: +375 17 3143988
Benelux  Phone: +31 85 4861080
China  Phone: +86 316 5998198
France  Phone: +33 3 89618131
Germany  Phone: +49 271 39310
Great Britain  Phone: +44 2476 622000
Hungary  Phone: +36 76 500810
Italy  Phone: +39 02 9353601
Poland  Phone: +48 77 4477700
Russia  Phone: +7 495 7211762
South Korea  Phone: +82 31 7985590
Switzerland  Phone: +41 33 3461010
Turkey  Phone: +90 216 5934151
Ukraine  Phone: +38 044 4054969
You can fi nd address details for our
international sites at: www.siegenia.com
H
47
.M
O
TS
00
8E
N
/6